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112年度輸歐盟水產品衛生安全監視計畫執行成果彙整表 [註] 

The Results of Monitoring Plan for EU-approved Fishery Products Processing Plants in 2023 

類別 

Category 

檢驗項目 

Items 

基隆分局 

Keelung Branch 

臺南分局 

Tainan Branch 

高雄分局 

Kaohsiung Branch 

符合件數 

Compliant results 

不符合件數 

Non-compliant results 

官能檢查 官能檢查 Organoleptic Examinations 17 (1) 14 29 (9) 60 (10) 0 (0) 

微生物 

Microorganism 

大腸桿菌 E. coli 3 2 10 (4) 15 (4) 0 (0) 

李斯特菌 Listeria monocytegens 4 2 5 11 0 

沙門氏菌 Salmonella 2 0 2 (2) 4 (2) 0 (0) 

金黃色葡萄球菌 Coagulase(+) Staphylococci 0 (1) 1 1 (1) 2 0 (0) 

腸炎弧菌 Vibrio parahaemolyticus 2 0 0 2 0 

環境污染物質

（重金屬） 

Contaminants 

(Metals) 

鉛 Lead 3 3 9 (5) 15 (5) 0 (0) 

鎘 Cadmium 5 5 10 (5) 20 (5) 0 (0) 

汞 Mercury 6 (1) 4 14 (3) 24 (4) 0 (0) 

動物用藥 

及染劑 

Veterinary medicinal 

products and dyes 

三氯仿 Trichlorfon 0 1 0 1 0 

恩氟沙星 Enrofloxacin 0 1 0 1 0 

西氟沙星 Ciprofloxacin 0 1 0 1 0 

達氟沙星 Danofloxacin 0 1 0 1 0 

鹽酸二氟沙星 Difloxacin 0 1 0 1 0 

磺胺一甲氧嘧啶 Sulfamonomethoxine 0 1 0 1 0 

磺胺二甲氧嘧啶 Sulfadimethoxine 0 1 0 1 0 

氟滅菌 Flumequine 0 1 0 1 0 

歐索林酸 Oxolinic acid 0 1 0 1 0 
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歐美德普 Ormethoprim 0 1 0 1 0 

沙拉沙星 Sarafloxacin 0 1 0 1 0 

甲氧苄啶 Trimethoprim 0 1 0 1 0 

安默西林 Amoxicillin 0 2 1 3 0 

安比西林 Ampicillin 0 2 1 3 0 

紅黴素 Erythromycin 0 1 0 1 0 

林可黴素 Lincomycin 0 1 0 1 0 

北里黴素 Kitasamycin 0 1 0 1 0 

史黴素 Spiramycin 0 1 0 1 0 

孔雀綠及還原型孔雀綠 MG + LMG 0 1 0 1 0 

註：輸英國監視計畫成果另於各欄位中以括號（）方式呈現。The results for GB-approved fishery products processing plants are in the brackets. 
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112年度輸俄羅斯水產品衛生安全監視計畫執行成果彙整表 

The Results of Monitoring Plan for Russia-approved Fishery Products Processing Plants in 2023 

 

類別 

Category 

檢驗項目 

Items 

基隆分局 

Keelung Branch 

臺南分局 

Tainan Branch 

高雄分局 

Kaohsiung Branch 

符合件數 

Compliant results 

不符合件數 

Non-compliant results 

官能檢查 官能檢查 Organoleptic Examinations 0 0 5 5 0 

微生物 

Microorganism 

中溫好氧及兼性厭氧菌（總生菌數） 

Mesophilic aerobic and facultative anaerobic microorganism, 

Standard Plate Count (Aerobic Plate Count) 

0 0 2 2 0 

大腸桿菌 E. coli 0 0 1 1 0 

李斯特菌 Listeria monocytegens 0 0 3 3 0 

沙門氏菌 Salmonella 0 0 1 1 0 

金黃色葡萄球菌 Staphylococci 0 0 1 1 0 

環境污染物質

（重金屬） 

Contaminants 

(Metals) 

鉛 Lead 0 0 2 2 0 

鎘 Cadmium 0 0 2 2 0 

汞 Mercury 0 0 2 2 0 

砷 Arsenic 0 0 2 2 0 

動物用藥 

Veterinary medicinal 

products 

恩氟沙星 Enrofloxacin 0 0 1 1 0 

西氟沙星 Ciprofloxacin 0 0 1 1 0 

達氟沙星 Danofloxacin 0 0 1 1 0 

鹽酸二氟沙星 Difloxacin 0 0 1 1 0 

沙拉沙星 Sarafloxacin 0 0 1 1 0 

歐美德普 Ormethoprim 0 0 1 1 0 

氟滅菌 Flumequine 0 0 1 1 0 
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歐索林酸 Oxolinic acid 0 0 1 1 0 

三氯仿 Trichlorfon 0 0 1 1 0 

安默西林 Amoxicillin 0 0 1 1 0 

安比西林 Ampicillin 0 0 1 1 0 

紅黴素 Erythromycin 0 0 1 1 0 

林可黴素 Lincomycin 0 0 1 1 0 

北里黴素 Kitasamycin 0 0 1 1 0 

史黴素 Spiramycin 0 0 1 1 0 

磺胺一甲氧嘧啶 Sulfamonomethoxine 0 0 1 1 0 

磺胺二甲氧嘧啶 Sulfadimethoxine 0 0 1 1 0 

甲氧苄啶 Trimethoprim 0 0 1 1 0 
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112年度輸巴西水產品衛生安全監視計畫執行成果彙整表 

The Results of Monitoring Plan for Brazil-approved Fishery Products Processing Plants in 2023 

 

類別 

Category 

檢驗項目 

Items 

基隆分局 

Keelung Branch 

臺南分局 

Tainan Branch 

高雄分局 

Kaohsiung Branch 

符合件數 

Compliant results 

不符合件數 

Non-compliant results 

官能檢查 
官能檢查 

Organoleptic Examinations 
32 0 55 87 0 

微生物 

Microorganism 

大腸桿菌群 Coliform 6 0 0 6 0 

大腸桿菌 E. coli 18 0 40 58 0 

沙門氏菌 Salmonella 1 0 0 1 0 

金黃色葡萄球菌 Staphylococci 1 0 0 1 0 

環境污染物質 

（重金屬） 

Contaminants 

(Metals) 

鉛 Lead 16 0 24 40 0 

鎘 Cadmium 15 0 15 30 0 

甲基汞Methyl mercury 15 0 16 31 0 

砷 Arsenic 2 0 0 2 0 
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112年度輸越南水產品衛生安全監視計畫執行成果彙整表 

The Results of Monitoring Plan for Vietnam-approved Fishery Products Processing Plants in 2023 

 

類別 

Category 

檢驗項目 

Items 

基隆分局 

Keelung Branch 

臺南分局 

Tainan Branch 

高雄分局 

Kaohsiung Branch 

符合件數 

Compliant results 

不符合件數 

Non-compliant results 

官能檢查 官能檢查 Organoleptic Examinations 13 0 26 39 0 

微生物 

Microorganism 

大腸桿菌 E. coli 8 0 17 25 0 

沙門氏菌 Salmonella 1 0 0 1 0 

環境污染物質

（重金屬） 

Contaminants 

(Metals) 

鉛 Lead 4 0 11 15 0 

鎘 Cadmium 4 0 9 13 0 

汞Mercury 5 0 3 8 0 

甲基汞Methyl Mercury 4 0 8 12 0 

 


